Institute of Documentary Film
at IDFA 2024

Meet the Delegation, Watch East Silver
Films at Docs for Sale & Book
a meeting with us
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The Institute of Documentary Film organises a delegation of film
professionals from Central and Eastern Europe to promote their new
projects and completed films from the East Silver collection at Docs
for Sale. Meet the delegates, schedule a meeting, and learn about their
projects! Feel free to reach out to us at any time.

Watch the East Silver Films
at Docs for Sale

Becoming Roosi

Date of Premiere: available for World Premiere / 93 min / 52 min / Estonia, Germany
Director: Margit Lillak, Producer: Margit Lillak (Tiny Desk Productions), Dirk Manthey (Dirkmantheyfilms)
Social Issues, Youth, Longitudinal, Portrait

Coming of age at the end of the world.

Contact at IDFA
Margit Lillak, margitlillak@gmail.com

THE BIRDHILL

Date of Premiere: 15. 8. 2024 / 70 min / Slovakia, Czech Republic
Director: Eva Krizkovéa, Producer: Silvia Panédkovéa (Dayhey)
Social Issues, Human Rights

Capitalism from a bird’s-eye perspective.

Contact at IDFA
Silvia Panédkovéa, silvia@arinafilm.sk

Do Painters Die Elsewhere?

Date of Premiere: N/A / 72 min / Poland
Director: Michal Pietrak, Producer: Wiestaw tysakowski (Orient Film)
Arts and Culture, Creative, Archive, Personal View, Portrait

Bolko is an 85-year-old painter, facing childless death.
His 60-year-old, self-built house is slowly disappearing
into a garden.

Contact at IDFA
Michal Pietrak, mipietrak@wp.pl

Flowers of Ukraine

Date of Premiere: 27. 5. 2024 / 70 min / 52 min / Poland, Ukraine
Director: Adelina Borets, Producer: Glib Lukianets (Gogol Film)
Human Rights

A humorous anarchist woman fights to protect her land from
developers. Her struggle intensifies with the onset of war, but she
continues to laugh, using humour as her last weapon to stay free.

Contact at IDFA
Glib Lukianets, film@gogol.foundation

Life and Death of a Christmas Tree

Date of Premiere: 15. 11. 2023 / 85 min / Lithuania, Denmark, Georgia
Director: Arturas Jevdokimovas, Producer: Ringaile Lescinskiene (Zero Copy)
Creative, Nature, Environmental, Society, Social Issues

Christmas tree travels across countries and cultures, while the joyful
hustle and bustle masks a billion-dollar industry — and the daily
struggle for survival of those who make it possible.

Contact at IDFA
Arturas Jevdokimovas, arturas@tinklai.net

My Sweet Land

Date of Premiere: 13. 6. 2024 / 86 min / USA, France, Ireland, Jordan
Director: Sareen Hairabedian, Producer: Azza Hourani (HAI Creative)
Current Affairs, Human Rights, Social Issues, Society

For 11-year-old Vrej, life in his homeland Arcsakh is like a paradise,
but when war starts again, can he carry a nation’s hopes on
his young shoulders?

Contact at IDFA
Azza Hourani, azzahourani@gmail.com

The Other One

Date of Premiere: 29. 6. 2024 / 87 min / Czech Republic, Slovakia
Director: Marie-Magdalena Kochovéa, Producer: Ale$ Hudsky, Vit Polé&cek,
Petr Kubica (m3 Films), Barbora Drtilkova

Youth, Mental Health, Social Issues, Human Rights, Family

A coming-of-age documentary about responsibility, sisterhood
and loving not only others but also yourself.

Contact at IDFA
Marie-Magdalena Kochova, mmkochova@gmail.com

Revolution 3.0

Date of Premiere: N/A / 79 min / Czech Republic, USA
Director: Reza Bird, Producer: Gabriela Daniels, Kaveh Farnam (Europe Media Nest), Reza Bird (NXT Animal)
Social Media, Youth, Human Rights, Gender, Politics, Gen Z

In a world where the oppressive Iranian regime controls everything,
fearless Gen Z rises, using social media to spark a digital revolution
to fight back.

Contact at IDFA
Gabriela Daniels, gabriela.daniels@medianest.net

Scent Evidence

Date of Premiere: 28. 10. 2024 / 78 min / Czech Republic, Slovakia
Director: Zuzana Piussi, Producer: Vit Janecek (D1film)
True Crime, Current Affairs, Archives, Justice & Human Rights, Science & Technology

Lacking evidence but aspiring to be the best in the world statistics of
solved criminal cases? The system offers a captivating solution: a dog.

Contact at IDFA
Vit Janecek, vit@d1lfilm.com

When the Wind Becomes Silent

Date of Premiere: 12. 6. 2024 / 60 min / Poland, Norway
Director: Mateusz Golebiewski, Producer: Matgorzata Prociak (ZK Studio)
Social Issues, Human Interest, History

Amazing story of Norwegian-Polish athletic rivalry. A model example
of fair play gesture in the background of Europe during the Cold War.

Contact at IDFA
Matgorzata Prociak, gosia@zkstudio.pl

Meet
the Delegates

Tereza Horska

Producer

Hypermarket Film, Institute of Documentary Film (CZ)
tereza.horska@email.cz

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Ivana Pauerova Milosevic¢ova

Director, Producer

Czech TV, Institute of Documentary Film (CZ)
ivana.pauerova@czech-tv.cz

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Filip Remunda

Director, Producer

Hypermarket Film, Institute of Documentary Film (CZ)
filip@remunda.com

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Andris Gauja

Director

Riverbed (LV)
gauja@riverbed.lv

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Elza Gauja

Producer

Riverbed (LV)
elza@riverbed.lv

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Ralitsa Golemanova

Producer

Smarty Pants Shooter Ltd. (BG)
ralitsa@smartypantsshooter.com
IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Vit Janecek

Director, Producer

D1film (CZ)

vit@dlfilm.com

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum and IDFA Docs for Sale

Margit Lillak

Director, Producer

Tiny Desk Production (EE)

margitlillak@gmail.com

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum and IDFA Docs for Sale

Céline Loiseau

Producer

TS Productions (FR)
cloiseau@tsproductions.net

IDFA Festival and Producers Connection

Monika Lostakova

Producer

nutprodukcia (SK)
monika@nutprodukcia. sk

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Madara Melberga

Producer

FA Filma (LV)
madara@fafilma.lv

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Timo Novotny

Director, Producer

inLoops (AT)

tn@inloops.com

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Sebastian Rieker

Producer

Seehund Media (DE)
rieker@seehundmedia.de

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Maris Salumets

Director, Producer

Gambit Film (EE)
marissalumets@gmail.com

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Ella Sheyka

Producer

Indie Media Polis (UA)
ellashtyka@gmail.com

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Jerem Tonter1

Editor

Kompot (FI)

jerem@kompot. fi

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Oliwia Tonteri

Director, Producer

Kompot (FI)

oliwia@kompot.fi

IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Meet the IDF
Representatives

Zdenck Blaha

Programme Director
blaha@dokweb.net
IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Anna Kaslova

Ex Oriente Film & East Doc Forum Manager
kaslova@dokweb.net
IDFA Festival and IDFA Forum

Veronika F. Dvorackova

East Silver Manager
dvorackova@dokweb.net
IDFA Festival and IDFA Docs for Sale

The Institute of Documentary Film (IDF) has supported creative
documentary films from Central and Eastern Europe since 2001. The
IDF provides both emerging and experienced filmmakers with
training, financing, networking and pitching opportunities.
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https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/e343693c-0728-4027-85ee-2977c4b191b9/when-the-wind-becomes-silent
https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/492ae931-734c-4e23-9daf-aa8719dc5ac0/scent-evidence
https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/198e9638-76fd-49f0-bcf9-34cc55c8f237/revolution-3-0
https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/c66db345-3ad1-4f80-b5e7-4c72834f603e/the-other-one
https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/dc53e101-9aff-4b4e-890b-ff80aede993d/my-sweet-land
https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/59c68711-23a2-413c-8f98-c0a44f9e3494/life-and-death-of-a-christmas-tree
https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/13ed860b-dad1-4667-af54-fa6fbe131682/flowers-of-ukraine
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https://dokweb.net/database/films/synopsis/ef66729c-ea23-465d-9be9-59d967771466/the-birdhill
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